

NEWS RELEASE from Halton Healthcare

For Immediate Release

January 11, 2016

Fit for Life and Tim Horton's combination outlet open at Georgetown Hospital

Halton Healthcare is pleased to announce the opening of the Fit for Life and Tim Horton's combination outlet in the main lobby of the Georgetown Hospital (GH) on January 15, 2016.

"This is an innovative concept and the first of its kind in Canada," said Cindy McDonell, Chief Operating Officer, Georgetown Hospital. "There's much anticipation around the opening date, and the new offerings very nicely complement Halton Healthcare's desire to create outstanding patient, visitor and staff experiences," she said.

Through collaboration with staff, physicians, volunteers and the community, the vendors were chosen based on their high-demand products, services and variety of food options and also their ability to provide diverse and healthy offerings. The location in the lobby will provide convenient proximity for staff, patients and visitors.

Fit for Life offers a variety of affordable, healthy and nutritional choices while Tim Horton's offerings will complement the customer experience by providing their branded beverages.

Fit for Life/Tim's Combination Outlet:

- **Tim Horton's** featuring their hot/cold beverage assortment
- Fit for Life sandwich/wrap, hot meals, salads all prepared fresh and onsite
- Hours of Operation:

Monday to Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Sunday
6:00-8:00 p.m.
9:00-6:00 p.m.
9:00-6:00 p.m.

Holiday hours to be determined

About Halton Healthcare:

Halton Healthcare is a regional healthcare organization comprised of three community hospitals - Georgetown Hospital, Milton District Hospital and Oakville Trafalgar Memorial Hospital. Together these hospitals provide healthcare services to more than 325,000 residents in the communities of Halton Hills, Milton, and Oakville. Halton Healthcare hospitals have been recognized for their best practices in a number of patient safety and patient care initiatives. For more information, visit www.haltonhealthcare.com. Follow us on Twitter @HaltonHlthcare.

Media Contact:

Kari Veno Communications & Public Affairs Halton Healthcare Tel: 905-845-2571, ext. 3861

kveno@haltonhealthcare.com